HP 250 Computer Sys
The easy-to-use,
high-performance
()business computer - d
fl Configuration G
HEWLETT
, -. -.
a ~f feccve  September 1980 ': - - ' . . , ..;

require 10 flexible discs.
Section 2:
Ordering Examples and Maximum Configuration Diagram
Example 1: Minimum System by the minimum standard flexible disc plus the optional
1 I I fixed disc.
Product
45251A HP 250 System
-01 2 Add 12 ME3 Fixed disc
2631 8-250 Serial printer
26097A Stand witlh castors
-002 Add Paper catcher
Example 2: Large System
Requirements:
3~serslconsoles with 64K memory, 1 with local printer,
2 Additional task partitions with 32K rrlemory
10 to 13M bytes of disc storage
1 System printer. Printersshould be faster than 150 cps.
Remote job entry capability via dial-up telephone link
Memory requirement calculation:
System minimum 128
Multi-task common block 32
3 partitions of 64K each 192
2 partitions of 32K each 64
Total memory required 416K
Checking the memoryordering table, Step 3 of the System
Configurator, a 416K byte requirement is best met by add-
ing two 128K boards to the base system.
Checking Step 5 of the System Configurator for printer
requirements, the system printer should be a 2631 8-250,
and the local printer for a remote console should be a
2631 A-046.
System Configurator Steps 6,7, and 8 finish up the follow-
ing hardware list.
Checking the mass storage ordering table in Step 4 of the
System Configurator, a 10 to 13M byte requirement is met 'May not be available in all areas outside of U.S.A. Consult your local HP Sales
Representative for availability.
Qt Y
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
Maxim~um HP 250 System Configuration
Product
45251A HP 250 System
-012 Add 7910 fixed disc
45004A Add 128K byte memory
45120A Asynchronous interface (ASI)
45122A INPI250
451 15A INPI250 modem cable
3721 0T Modem*
2649D Remote1250 console
-044 Local printer support
2631 8-250 System printer
2631A-046 Remote1250 printer
26097A Stand with castors
-002 Paper catcher
I Remote ConmlesKermlnals I
Asynch~~onws (up to five, Asynchronous)
Data Ccsmnunlcatkns I

CSA C22.2 No. 154, Data Processing Equipment
Section 7:
Product Ordering Guide
System options (for all HP 250 Systems)
Product
Number
HP 250
System
45251A
45252A
45253A
45254A
45255A
45256A
45257A
45258A
Option
500
002
004
01 2
050
060
Delete 32K byte Memory Board, add 64K byte Board
Delete 32K byte Memory Board, add 128K byte Board
Add 7910 12.1M byte Fixed Disc
50Hz operation
60Hz operation
Description
All HP 250 Systems include the following:
Processor, Display Screen, Keyboard, 160K byte
Memory, Flexible Disc Drive, Peripheral lnterface
Channel, Printer lnterface and Cable, Power Cable,
System Software, Operating and Programming
Manuals and Palm Brown Accent Panel.
U.S. Keyboard and Character Set
120V, 60Hz operation
U.S./Canada power cord (NEMA 5-1 5)
French Keyboard and Character Set
220V. 50Hz operation
European power cord (CEE7-VII)
German Keyboard and Character Set
220V, 50Hz operation
European power cord (CEE7-V11)
United Kingdom Keyboard and Character Set
240V, 50Hz operation
U.K. power cord (BS 1363)
Swedish Keyboard and Character Set
220V, 50Hz operation
European power cord (CEE7-V11)
Danish Keyboard and Character Set
220V. 50Hz operation
Denmark power cord (DRCR 107)
Spanish Keyboard and Character Set
220V, 50Hz operation
European power cord (CEE7-V11)
Italian Keyboard and Character Set
220V, 50Hz operation
European power cord (CEE7-V11)
Katakana (Japanese) Keyboard and Character Set
1 OOV, 60Hz operation
U.S./Canada power cord (NEMA 5-15)
Price
Standard
Monthly
Maint.
Charge
Basic
Monthly
Maint.
Charge
Mass Storage
4501 2U 12.1M byte Fixed Disc Drive. Field Installed.